



**WBBB010025942024**  
MACC 321/2024  
Regd. MACC 321/2024  
Present: Shri. Arup Kumar Das  
J.O Code No. WB00625

Order No.08  
Dated.28-07-2025

The record is fixed for S.R, A.D of O.P insurance company and O.P owner.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present by filing hazira.

S/R of OP-owner is received after being duly served.

No appearance is made on behalf of OP-owner.

Hence, let the case be heard ex parte against OP-owner.

No S/R of OP-Insurance is received.

Petititoner is directed to take fresh steps upon OP-Insurance.

Fix **12-09-2025** for fresh steps upon O.P insurance company.

D.C

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum.  
In-Charge

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum  
In-Charge