



**WBBB010025942024**  
MACC 321/2024  
Regd. MACC 321/2024  
Present: Sarbani Mallik chattopadhyay  
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.10  
Dated.12-12-2025

The record is fixed for fresh steps upon O.P insurance company.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Petititoner is further directed to take fresh steps upon OP-Insurance.

D.A. is directed to issue the same, if filed in the meantime.

Fix **09-03-2025** for fresh steps upon O.P insurance company.

D.C

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri Birbhum.

MACC Tribunal Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri BirbhIn-Charge